Page 1

July 15, 2020 WEB SITE <u>http://macedontown.net</u>

The Special Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Macedon held July 15, 2020, 2020 at the Town Complex, 32 Main Street, in the Town of Macedon and was called to order by Supervisor Kim Leonard at 2:40 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Upon Roll Call, the following members of the Board were

Present: Councilperson Councilperson Supervisor

Absent Councilperson Councilperson David McEwen Richard Roets Kim Leonard

David Maul Bruce Babcock

Also Present:

Town Clerk

Karrie Bowers

RESOLUTION NO. 156 (2020) RESIGNATION – WEATHERBY

RESOLVED the Board accepts the resignation of Rebecca Wetherby, full time Assessor Clerk effective July 24, 2020 MOTION BY ROETS, SECONDED BY MCEWEN

ROLL CALL VOTE: MAUL ABSENT, MCEWEN AYE, BABCOCK ABSENT, ROETS AYE, LEONARD AYE, MOTION CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 157 (2020) ASSESSING DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL

RESOLVED the Town Board authorizes the Town Clerk to advertise for a full-time Assessor Clerk/Clerk Typist. Interested candidates should submit a completed application and resume to the Town Clerk no later than July 31, 2020.

MOTION BY ROETS, SECONDED BY MCEWEN ROLL CALL VOTE: MAUL ABSENT, MCEWEN AYE, BABCOCK ABSENT, ROETS AYE, LEONARD AYE, MOTION CARRIED

Karrie Bowers, Macedon Town Clerk, RMC